KaNsas CORPORATION COMMISSION
O1L & Gas CONSERVATION DwISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEA

CONFIDENTHAL

OPERATOR: License #_ 9096

RECEIVED
NOV 1 3 2009

JKCC WICHITA

Form ACO-1
October 2008
Form Musi Be Typed

/ 30 //

009-25,337-0000

APl No. 15 -

Name: F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. Spot Description:

Address 1: 9431 E. Central, Suite 100 SE _SW _NE_SE gep 1 Twp. 20 g p 15 [ East[¥] West
Address 2: 1577 Feetfrom [ North/ [J South Lineof Section
City: Wichita State: KS Zip: 67206 +_ 833 Feet from [2 East / D West Line of Section

Contact Person: _Franklin R, Greenbaum
Phone; (316 _y_684-8481, Ext. 206

CONTRACTOR: License # 5929

neeT AL
T 0w

G U)NT F

Name:___ Duke Drilling Company_ Inc. 3o
Wellsite Geologist: Rene Hustead NGV 3O AW 7
Purchaser: _NCRA ol 7
Designate Type of Completion:
_‘/_ New Well Re-Entry Waorkover
v Cil sSwp _____ SIOW
Gas ENHR . __ SIGW
__ CM (Coal Bad Methane) Temp. Abd.
Dry Other

(Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, eic.)
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

QOriginal Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

Deepening Re-perf. _______Conv.to Enhr. Conv. to SWD
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth
Commingled Docket No.: .
Dual Completion Docket No.:
Other {SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.:
08/24/2009 09/01/2009 9/22/2009
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

|_-l-ease Name: ROMINE

Footages Caiculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

COne OOnw [se Osw

County:_Barton

Well #: 1-1

Clarence
Reagan Sand
1952

Field Name:

Producing Formation:

Elevation: Ground: 1960

Total Depth: 3700°

Kelly Bushing:

Plug Back Total Depth:

865

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes [/No

If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Allernate If completion, cement circulated from:

feet depth to: wi sx cmt.

{Date must be collacted from the Reserve Fit)

Drilling Fluid Management Ptan ﬁ-{’:cw /9— '/Wﬁ

43,000

Chloride content: ppm  Fluid volume: __300 bbls
Dewatering method used: . NO free fluids

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name;

Lease Name: License No.:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ East[J west
County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shali be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form, ALL CGEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes. Iules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein

bscribed and swarn o before me this _ 23X day of

Date:_ 9/23/2009 _
September 2009

} f KCC Office Use ONLY
Letter of Confidentiallty Recelvod

(=

State og Kansﬁ/s; Sed%ick County
Notary Public: y 'H. #po

\I tf Denied, Yes [_] Date:
_2  Wireline Log Received
“/ Goologist Report Rocaived

04/30/2010

Date Commission Expires:

Pubiic - State of Kansas

BETTY H. SPOTSWOO
y Appointment Expires

e—amry_ UIC Distribution




Side Two
SRR —~
Operator Name: F.G. Holl Company, L.L.C. Lease Name: ROMINE Well #{3.’! LAY ‘ Q)
= TE e T e b
Sec. | Twp. 2 s RIS (] East 7] west County; Barton te o d

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static leve!, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all Electric Wiretine Logs
surveyed, Attach final geological well site report,

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [INo Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum (3 sample
{Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datm
Samples Sent to Geovlogical Survey Myes [Ono
Cores Taken Hves [4no See attachment
Electric Log Run Yes [}No
{Submit Copy)

List All €. Logs Run:
CDL/CNL

DIL/ML/BHCS
CPl/Sector bond log

CASING RECORD  [#] New Used
Report afl strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, ete.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (tn 0.D) Lbs. ] Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12-114" 8-5/8" 23#% 865’ A-Con 175sx
Commoen 150sx
Production 7-7/8" 5-1/2 15.54 3699' 80/40Poz & AA-2{ 25 & 150sx
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth -
Top Bottom Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
—— Perforate
— Protect Casing
— Piug Back TD
— Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Imerval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used] Depth
4 SPF 3617 - 3623 Spotted 500 gal 10% acetic acid
4 SPF 3655' - 3660 250 gal 7-1/2% acetic acid
2 SPF 3585' - 3603’ Reagan Sand 1000 gal 7-1/2% Mira acid
2000 gal 7-1/2% Mira acid w/ 10% methanol
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At Packer At Liner Run: .
2-3/8° 3657" O3 ves No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method:
q {23lo c;r [ Fiowing ] Pumping D Gas Lift (] other (Exptain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbis, Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Qil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[vented [JSod  [Jusedon Lease {JopenHote  [#iPert. ~ [] DuallyComp. [_] Commingled 3585' - 3603' Reagan Sand
{if vented, Submit ACO-18.) [] other (specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Dec 04 2009 5:10PM. FG Holl Co: LLC 316-65684-0594 P-

F.G. Holt Company, L.L.C.
9431 E. Central, Suite #100

Wichita, Kansas 67206 - RECEIVED
Phone: (316) 684-8481
Fox: (3E16))684-0594 DEC 04 2009
KCC WICHITA

November 30, 2009 bl VPV W“‘ VAD‘
Attention: Ms. Maggie Marcotte caﬂ&/ W,V\/,/
Kansas Corporation Commission W

130 S. Market, Room 2078,
Wichita, Kansas 67202

RE: LETTER OF CONFIDENTIALITY: ROMINE TRUST NO. 1-1

Dear Ms. Deanna:

We do hereby request to keep the enclosed ACO-1 on the F.G. Holl Company,
Romine Trust#]-1, located SE SW NE SE Sec. 1-208-15W, Barton Co., KS, API#: 15-
009-25.337-0000 (Well Name, Spot location, Sec-Twn-Rng, County Name, State, API
number) CONFIDENTIAL for a period of 12 months effective this date. After this 12-
month period expires, an additional one-year extension will be submitted which will give
us our two-year maximum protection under Kansas Administration Regulation 82-3-107e

(1) & (4).

Sincerely yours,

OL@L}_Q_,/‘\.Q.(S g MWL,
Loveness Mpanje
Petroleum Geologist




SiC

energy services,.r

y

_RECEIVED
~Nov 13 9

N TREATMENT REPORT -

P s Company, LLE™™ . o q {7 o C
szase R()ml ne Woell # i 1 " |
o110 B il 4 fa‘H' l'ranqs S (6. g 3 699IFeSt arton StFraaneqs
Type Jobc /V |A/ - , ona qf ” na Format;on Legal zescﬁla 5 _ | 5 ] 1:
PIPE DATA ,PEHFOHATlNCG)é;me?M &2P® USED TREATMENT RESUME
S5iiod 1 [BUbIER S [ 7§ ol & s 60/40 Bp=w t RRRIFES S BYek (2 sonite
FH9Fee?™  lrem ol LT [ 42 6#15@;%3@4 T sk
GEBL [ lron |10 G0hs AA-2 w k"2 58 Nefoamer] PIFIA-3
PP ETS T | igpe [ blsktellflake_|51% jsh Gilsonite
PHP kTS [ [w(SLBYoal, 0. 74 Ga TR LIt Ge U FFpares
gu%oég%r Pa?‘ker Deptnf - To Flush QQ B b F—{efl ﬁ M Total Load
.Qustomerﬂeﬁeserﬁi(vje% ong /Station Manager D AV G{ S c O'H_‘ TrefE_C“ Afepce R MGC)SI.C IT
senves sl | I, 846 119,890 |19,905119,926 (19,960 . T
o ndick | Maliral 1L (dGraw Y | 2
oo 5‘Hmsﬁ ﬂ p(?::sl?,?e ' ptg:;ﬂ?e Bbls. Pumped Flat;, ROU Service Log
Cf |5 - Cementerdand F_’oé:cf Favipment on locat on.
cfl 30 Dulre Dn”mn start terin Avto-FilH Flloqf shoe, Shoe Joint with quc}\ Dnum
= |Baffle scvelwedinto dollar and fOTquf\Q6Tostmnnewl‘5 SLb/FY
S 2 clsing. Ban Torbolipers on Colllars# 2 3 4.5, 7,89 01| and ¥ 2.
YoX 30 - { Truchs|on locat jonand hold safety meehna
H: 50 Casi ngi pwell. Rothte and < revlate.for 2hours,
LOS 300 _ 6 _19tart Fresh water Dre‘mu'jh
' J_Q 6 Start Suoer Flush,
. 3;2 ’ 5 Sfaﬂ‘ Ffes}\ Watey: CSchef <
218 1300 =5 ) STGH‘MI)HM 29 saclrs F;O/LfOPoz cement
' T H = Sfarfmmnqlqo sactes AA-2 cement.
—0 - ' 82 STODDummna Shut i n well. Wash Dumpqnd .
: | nes ﬁ’e[ease Lateh Down PIUa Onen I/Ue“
2 331150 | 6.5 [Start Fesh Water Displacement,
1 60 . |Start to [if} cement.
23%8 oo 8 8 P ug dowi.
LLSo0. : _ '. Pressure up. - -
| - __|Relegse Pressuve Floqf Shee held
~0- -5 3 IUa Rat and Mouse holes. "
! M/asf\ {p DUMD t rUcf\’
33D i Yob Complefe Thank You, .
| e. Mike. Nike

" 10244 NE Hiway 61 »

P.O. Box 8613 ¢ Pratt KS 67124 8613 » (620) 672-1201 » Fax (620) 672-5383

Taylor Printing, Inc. 820-672-3¢56 ' ' -




BASiC

energy services,.r

RECEIVED
NOV 13 2009

TREATMENT REPORT

C.ustorn?l 9’ /7/044

Lease No.

KCC WICHITA

Lease

..é LA 2

Well #

/7

o-25-07

Field 8:%9& /

Station /ﬁ /?7

Casig_@

D%S

Courzd&g;,a‘u‘,

25

WD o o) K S adece

Formation

Legal Description
S - 2o -

PIPE DATA *
Casing }%
Dorfy s
Volug (7/
M .

“B39

Well F@?‘nection
P"ﬁ nggb. *
Customer Representative
Service Units|/ 7 St~

Driver
Names S'q//mr-
Casing

Pressuie

K~

PERFORATING DATA
Shots/Ft

FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME

PRESS ISIP

Tubing Size Acid RATE

Depth Pra Pad Max 5 Min,

From

Volume Pad —~n - —~-wr tm e

-

4 Min
wov st T L er L
Frac

NOV 2 n 7l

10 Min.
From 9 Min

Max Press Avg 15 Min.

From

Annulus Vol. HHP Used Annulus Pressure
From

e Y
NS

Packer Depth Flush Gas Volume Total Load

7

From

Station Manager

R Sco o
%3/ Yoie >
S Aolon

Bbls. Pumped

Treater/z A‘_/
[
/95953 boric)’

S4,p7z9r

Tubing
Pressure

Time

O G320

Rate

Service Log

Grd e _C,%;
4

/“!

Tod Z5 on 65

Csoiy oo BoHyae

/,/f/ﬂ/ /2., = Corc

AL T teen

220 o foed co” 45 sk M{od (A
/77//{ 72/ C‘nq/ S5 S/ Comt-

Shot A eons @ M«/éf

y A

> )5 AL Cot A Fot

VA'A é,w,ﬂ/)f;

7 W
/

:"23 oy,

P.O. Box 8613 Pratt KS 67124-8613 « (620) 672-1201 Fax (620) 672-5383

Tavior Printing, Inc, 820-672-3658

10244 NE Hiway 61




CEIVED
NOV 13 2009

KCC WICHITA

Mud-Co / Service Mud Inc.

Operator FG Holl County Barton State Kansas Pump 6 X 14 X 60 SP™ Casing Program 8518 @ B6S =n
well Romine #1-1 Location 1952 GL GPM 7.75 BPM 4 @ fi.
Contractor Duke #8 Sec 1 ™Wr 205 RNG 15W DP. 45 in 191 FTMINRA. ‘@ ft.
Stockpoint Pratt, Ks. Date  8/24/2009  Engineer Rick Hughes Collar 6.25 in. 495 n. 348 FTMINRA. Total Depth 3700 n
DATE DEPTH | WEIGHT VISCOSITY GRS pH FILTRATIORAL TRATION ANALYSIS SAND RETORT LEM. | Pump | CUMULATIVE
foot igal || SecaPl| PV Yp 10 38c/ Suip_ m Cake | Pres. ol ca [ Solids o8 Water Press. cosT REMARKS AND TREATMENT
e Fle _F 10mn] Meter _ AP aznas | #BBL pom pom % * LS Pst
8724 - [ Make uf water 200 | 280 RURT
8/26 ] 1845] 89 | 46 8 28 33141 7.0 12.8 2 26,000] Hvy 2.8 97.2 - [CFS Displace wistarch at 1678
B/27 | 2398] 9.5 | 40 9 19 123461 7.0 i2.8 3 36,000 Hwy 6.1 939 | ©|Drilling DST #1 @ 3358, plugged
8/28 ] 3177] 9.2 | 48 15 13 12/51 | 11.0 8.0 1 4600 | 20 6.1 93.9 :”:lDrilIing tool, DST #2 @ 3374,
8/29] 33741 9.3 | 64 22 18 11/48 | 10.0 9.2 1 6,600 | 40 6.7 93.3 :|DST #2 straddle
8130 | 3446] 9.3 | 67 24 19 14/39 | 105 8.0 1 6,000 | 20 7.5 92.5 | .‘__"_-IDST #3
81311 3591] 9.4 | 53 19 15 16/37 | 10.0 8.0 1 6,800 | 20 74 |0.1] 9286 i ‘;a On Bank w/DST 4 DST #5 @ 3620
a/1 | 3654] 94 | 56 18 13 15/41 | 10.5 8.0 1 7,500 | 40 7.4 926 Tr |- “salTO wiBit Bit trip at 3654
872 1 3700 "*ILDDP Quit well early due to
hard formations
LTD 3702
Ran pipe
A O
b o
IS Reserve Pit, Chl content ppm: 43000
e B2 Estimated Volume: 300 bbls
N )
T N
| Ref FG Haoll 7-24-08
£ e
Materials . 5 Sacks _ Amount Materials Sacks Amount Amount
MUD-CO / SERVICE MUD INC. C/S Hulls 70 980.00jSoda Ash 24 SN
Caustic Soda 19 1,245.45Starch 85 .
100 S. Main Suite #310 Desco 2 257.60]Super Lig 14
Wichita, Ks. 67202 |Drill Pak g 2,640,00]X Cide 102W 1 - B
316/264-2814 Fax: 316/264-5024°  [Lime 2 22.00] " " [Total Mud Cost [
Mil-Guard 2 560.00 Trucking Cost ! {
Premium Geil 340 5.610.00 * Trucking Surcharge | |
DRILLING MUD RECAP Salt Clay 40 574.00 " Taxes |
Sapp 50 1 160.43 .
TOTAL COST [ L
1
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ROMINE NO. 1-1

BARTON COUNTY, KANSAS

Formation Sample | Datum | E-Log | Datum
Anhydrite 911 +1049 | 897 +1063
Herrington 1815 +145 1808 +152
Winfield 1862 +98 1864 +96
Towanda 1928 +32 1935 +25
Fort Riley 1966 -6 1969 -9
B/Florence 2072 -112 2069 -109
Kinney Ls 2087 -127
Wrefold 2109 -149
Council Grove | 2141 -181 2145 -185
Crouse 2181 -221 2177 -217
Neva 2314 -354 2312 -352
Red Eagle 2376 -416 2373 -413
Onaga Shale 2517 -557
Wabaunsee 2540 -580
Root Shale 2639 -679
Stotler 2669 -733
Tarkio 2726 -766
Howard 2863 -903
Severy Shale 2937 -977
Topeka 2939 -979
Heebner 3195 -1235 | 3196 -1236
Toronto 3206 -1246 | 3210 -1250
Douglas Sh. 3224 -1264 | 3225 -1265
Brown lime 3276 -1316 | 3278 -1318
LKC 3288 -1328 | 3289 -1329
LKC "H” 3418 -1458
Stark Shale 3470 -1510
BKC 3521 -1561
Conglomerate 3547 -15687
Reagan Sand 3585 -1625
RTD 3700 -1640

RECEIVED

NOV 13 2009

KCC WICHITA




